TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Release of Assignment for Security of Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RBS Citizens N.A.		11/30/2010	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bluestar Energy Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	363 West Erie Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 700	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60654	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77670309	WHAT'S YOUR CO2 FOOTPRINT?	
Serial Number:	77670319	SAFER THAN HUGGING TREES	
Serial Number:	77670285	KARBON KILLER	
Serial Number:	77670274	I	
Serial Number:	77670353	GLOBAL WARMING SUCKS	
Serial Number:	77670256	DRIVE FLY OFFSET	
Serial Number:	77655448	SAFER THAN HUGGING TREES	
Serial Number:	77650397	GREEN = LIFE	
Serial Number:	77650355	AVIGENT	
Serial Number:	77650383	GREEN IS LIFE	
Serial Number:	77650376	ZERO CLASS	
Serial Number:	77650390	GREEN EQUALS LIFE	
Serial Number:	77491567	ZEROHERO	
		TDADEMARK	

I.		.i.
Serial Number:	77491803	
Serial Number:	77481115	BE GREEN. SAVE GREEN.
Serial Number:	77475669	YOUR POWER. YOUR CHOICE.
Serial Number:	77319187	MYINDEX
Serial Number:	77319168	MYPOWER
Serial Number:	77319194	MYTRIGGER
Serial Number:	77319204	MYBLEND
Serial Number:	77319181	MYPRICE
Serial Number:	77313077	ZERO
Serial Number:	77311798	ZERO OFFSET YOUR CARBON FOOTPRINT
Serial Number:	77158772	BLUESTAR ENERGY SERVICES
Serial Number:	77155999	BLUESTAR ENERGY SERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)739-7592

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713.653.1715

Email: bhanzl@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Brenda Hanzl

Address Line 1: 1000 Louisiana

Address Line 2: Suite 3900

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	084582.0011 (10724)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brenda Hanzl
Signature:	/bhanzl/
Date:	12/03/2010

Total Attachments: 3 source=Bluestar#page1.tif source=Bluestar#page2.tif source=Bluestar#page3.tif

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 30 day of November, 2010, by

RBS CITIZENS N.A. ("RBS") in favor of BLUESTAR ENERGY SERVICES, INC.

("Company"), an Illinois corporation.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, RBS hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 4, 2009,

made by Company in favor of RBS.

RBS consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

3132780v1 11/29/2010 9:02:14 PM

5842.006

This Release shall be binding upon RBS' legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

RBS CITIZENS N.A.

Name: 120

Title: SV

Signature Page to Trademark Release (BlueStar)

SCHEDULE A

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGIS. or FILING
What's Your CO2 Footprint?	77-670309	3753879	DATE 03/02/10
Safer Than Hugging Trees	77-670319	3658040	03/02/10
Karbon Killer	77-670285	3753878	
I	77-670283	3666741	03/02/10
Global Warming Sucks	77-670353	3000/41	08/11/09
Drive Fly Offset	77-670256	2722542	02/13/09
Safer Than Hugging Trees	<u> </u>	3733543	01/05/10
Green = Life	77-655448		01/23/09
	77-650397		01/15/09
Avigent	77-650355	3785768	05/04/10
Green Is Life	77-650383	**	01/15/09
Zero Class	77-650376	3753801	03/02/10
Green Equals Life	77-650390		01/15/09
Zerohero	77-491567	3740719	01/19/10
None (design only)	77-491803	3655698	07/14/09
Be Green. Save Green.	77-481115		05/22/08
Your Power. Your Choice.	77-475669		05/15/08
Myindex	77-319187	3453448	06/24/08
Mypower	77-319168	3453446	06/24/08
Mytrigger	77-319194	3552782	12/30/08
Myblend	77-319204	3453449	06/24/08
Myprice	77-319181	3453447	06/24/08
Zero	77-313077	3558648	01/06/09
Zero Offset Your Carbon	77-311798	3562203	01/13/09
Footprint			02/12/02
Bluestar Energy Services	77-158772	3563039	01/20/09
Bluestar Energy Services	77-155999	3563037	01/20/09

Schedule A

RECORDED: 12/03/2010